
Commonwealth University - Chair and Dept. Support Staff Listing
As of August 30, 2024

College of Arts, Humanities, Education and Social Sciences
Dr. Ann Larson, Dean - Robinson 609 Kelly Raudabaugh (LH) - Robinson 611

570-484-2020/alarson@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2024/kjr23@commonwealthu.edu
Dr. Todd Hoover, Interim Assoc. Dean - Waller 134D Jodi Fetterolf (BL) - Waller 134E

570-389-2727/thoove2@commonwealthu.edu 570-389-4811/jfettero@commonwealthu.edu
Dr. Angela Boswell, Associate Dean - Sloan 105 Ashley Strouse (LH) - Sloan 106

570-484-2073/agb822@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2143/astrouse@commonwealthu.edu
Department BL LH MA

Dr. Kelly Roth (chair) - Warren Student Service 27                                                   Tiffany Welch (Assist Chair) - Retan 202
570-389-4242/kroth@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4494/twelch@commonwealthu.edu

Jill Deitrick (Social Work Only) - Waller 139
570-389-4043/jdeitrick2@commonwealthu.edu

Lori Clemens- Bakeless 215A Ashley Strouse - Sloan 106 Jocelyn Brion- Allen Hall 119
570-389-4246/lclemens@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2143/astrouse@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4500/jbrion@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Angela La Valley (chair) - Waller 23
570-389-2786/alavalle@commonwealthu.edu

Roni Naparsteck- Waller 22 Ashley Strouse - Sloan 106 Jocelyn Brion- Allen Hall 119
570-389-4184/rnaparst@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2143/astrouse@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4500/jbrion@commonwealthu.edu
Dr. Thomas Starmack (chair) - Waller 108B
570-389-4878/tstarmac@commonwealthu.edu

Naomi D'Angelo - Waller 38B Joleen Karichner - Ulmer 126
570-389-4837/ndangelo@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2878/jck903@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Maureen Walsh (chair) - Navy 106
570-389-5366/mwalsh@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Molly Marnella (Assist Chair)- Waller 131B
570-389-4425/mmarnell@commonwealthu.edu

Stacey Starmack - Waller 131A Jodie Dutton- Robinson 603 Beth McClure - Retan 204
570-389-4032/sstarmack@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2208/jld356@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4024/bmcclure@commowealthu.edu

Danielle Roeder - Navy Hall 105
570-389-4074/droeder@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Mark Decker (chair) - Bakeless 115A                                                                            
570-389-4337/mdecker@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Mykola Polyuha (assist. chair) - Arts&Admin 264
570-389-4676/mpolyuha@commonwealthu.edu

Sandy Heier - Bakeless 115B Anne Moore - Raub 303 Jocelyn Brion- Allen Hall 119
570-389-4800/sheier@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2174/amoore@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4500/jbrion@commonwealthu.edu

Elizabeth Stauder - Arts&Admin 283
570-389-4646/estauder@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Jeff Bosworth (chair) - Retan 202B
570-662-4762/jboswort@commonwealthu.edu

Lori Clemens- Bakeless 215A Anne Moore - Raub 303 Jocelyn Brion- Allen Hall 119
570-389-4246/lclemens@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2174/amoore@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4500/jbrion@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Brett Everhart (chair) - Zimmerli 105
570-484-2956/beverhar@commonwealthu.edu

Jill Deitrick - Waller 139 Pam Fisher - Zimmerli 102 Beth McClure - Retan 204
570-389-4043/jdeitrick2@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2104/pfisher@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4024/bmcclure@commowealthu.edu

Mr. David Tedford (Chair) - Haas 170
570-389-4289/dtedford@commonwealthu.edu

Reed Lehman- Haas 168 and 101 Ashley Strouse - East Campus J108 Peter Davis - Butler 108
570-389-2795/rlehman2@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2218/astrouse@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4710/pdavis@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Jamie Foor (Chair) - Robinson 319
570-484-2856/jfoor@commonwealthu.edu

Naomi D'Angelo - Waller 38B Anne Moore - Raub 303 Wanda LaBar- Elliott 105
570-389-4837/ndangelo@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2174/amoore@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4771/wlabar@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Meredith Grimsley (chair)- Arts&Admin 256
570-389-4853/mgrimsle@commonwealthu.edu

Elizabeth Stauder - Arts&Admin 283 Ashley Strouse - Sloan 106 Jocelyn Brion- Allen Hall 119
570-389-4646/estauder@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2143/astrouse@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4500/jbrion@commonwealthu.edu

Anthropology, Criminal Justice, Sociology, Social Work

Communication Studies, Media & Journalism

Visual Arts

Psychology

Music, Theatre & Dance

History, Philosophy & Political Science

K-12, HPE, Mid Level & Sec Ed

Counseling and Educational Leadership

Early Childhood Education & Exceptionality Programs

Languages, Literatures, and Writing

mailto:570-484-2218/astrouse@commonwealthu.edu
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College of Health, Science, and Technology
Dr. Latha  Ramakrishnan, Dean- Hartline 176 Tammy Gallagher, Associate to the Dean - ECAM J108 Ashley Bilinski (BL) - Hartline 176
570-389-5301/lramakrish@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2026/tlg21@commonwealthu.edu 570-389-5334/abilinsk@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Kim Olszewski, Sr. Assoc. Dean Nursing- Old Sci 103 Kristy Bower, Clinical Coordinator, ECAM J108B
570-389-4613/kolszews@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2217/kbower@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. David DeVallance, Associate Dean - E. Campus Sci Ctr 146A Jillian Boyer (LH) - E Campus Sci Ctr 146
570-484-2205/ddevallanc@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2204/jboyer@commonwealthu.edu

Department BL LH MA
Dr. Kate Beishline (chair) - Hartline 242                                              

570-389-3810/kbeishline@commonwealthu.edu
Amy Hettinger- Hartline 116 Kaleigh Blazina - Willis 170 Tammy Kohler- Grant Science 145

570-389-4400/ahettinger@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2876/kblazina@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4531 / tkohler@commonwealthu.edu
Dr. William Calhoun (chair)- Ben Franklin 215                                                   
570-389-4507/wcalhoun@commonwealthu.edu

Susanne Voyton - Ben Franklin 212 Jillian Boyer (LH) - E Campus Sci Ctr 146 Tammy Kohler- Grant Science 145
570-389-4500/svoyton@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2204/jboyer@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4531 / tkohler@commonwealthu.edu

   Dr. Jennifer Sheaffer (chair) - Old Science 106
570-389-3786/jsheaffe@commonwealthu.edu

TBD

Chair TBD

Ms. Meghan Pontz (assist chair) - Old Science 107
570-389-4604/mpontz@commonwealthu.edu

Tammy Detterbeck - Old Science 104 Cortnay Gill - Founders Hall, Clearfield 030 TBD
570-389-4426/tdetterbec@commonwealthu.edu 570-768-3402/cmg125@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Toni Bell (chair) - Hartline 238
570-389-4321/tbell@commonwealthu.edu

Karen Hull - Hartline 217
570-389-5159/khull@commonwealthu.edu

Cheryl Smith- Hartline 127 TBD Tammy Kohler- Grant Science 145
570-389-4108/csmit3@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4531 / tkohler@commonwealthu.edu

Ms. Jennifer Bell (chair)- Founders Hall A121
814-768-3628/jbell3@commonwealthu.edu

Lori Beers - Willis 214
570-484-2929/lbeers@commonwealthu.edu

Cortnay Gill - Founders Hall, Clearfield 030
570-768-3402/cmg125@commonwealthu.edu

Cheryl Karstetter- East Campus Science Center 203
570-484-2048/clk258@commonwealthu.edu

Elizabeth Glabus (HACC)
570-484-2620/eglabus@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Andrea Fradkin (Chair) - Centennial 122
570-389-5363/afradkin@commonwealthu.edu
Jeanne Dayhoff (CSD only) - Centennial 232
570-389-5381/jdayhoff@commonwealthu.edu

Wendy Hoyt - Centennial 121 Kaleigh Blazina - Willis 170 TBD
570-389-4361/whoyt@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2876/kblazina@commonwealthu.edu

Physician Associate Studies

Rehabilitation Sciences

Physical and Environmental Sciences: Biochemistry, Chemistry, 
Engineering, Geography, Geology, and Physics

Nursing - Undergraduate

Mathematics, Computer Science & Digital Forensics

Biological and Health Sciences

Nursing - Graduate
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Zeigler College of Business
Dr. Todd Shawver, Dean- Sutliff 373 Tanya Zanoline (BL)- Sutliff Hall 374

570-389-5297/tshawver@commonwealthu.edu 570-389-5298/tzanoline@commonwealthu.edu
Dr. Kenneth Hall, Associate Dean- Akeley 119 Zoe Wise (LH) - Akeley 118

570-484-2169/khall2@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2136/zwise@commonwealthu.edu
Department BL LH MA

Dr. Monica Favia (chair)- Sutliff 360
570-389-4389/mfavia@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Jeremy Jeffery (assist chair) - Sutliff 343
570-389-4895/jjeffery@commonwealthu.edu

Brooke Faus- Sutliff 355 Jennifer Intallura - Akeley 103A Wanda LaBar- Elliott 105
570-389-5322/bfaus@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2974/jintallura@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4771/wlabar@commonwealthu.edu

Jodie Budihas-Roginsky- Sutliff 233
570-389-5157/jbudihas@commonwealthu.edu

Dr. Lam Nguyen (chair)- Sutliff 358
570-389-4386/lnguyen@commonwealthu.edu

Jennifer Intallura - Akeley 103A
570-484-2974/jintallura@commonwealthu.edu

Michael Golubiewski- Sutliff 356 Pam Fisher (Sports Mgt Only) - Zimmerli 102 Wanda LaBar- Elliott 105
570-389-5325/mgolubiews@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2104/pfisher@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4771/wlabar@commonwealthu.edu

Business, Innovation and Technology

Management
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Honors College

570-389-4978/jhintz@commonwealthu.edu
BL LH MA

Dr. Peter Doerschler (Director)- Bakeless 215B Dr. Holle Canatella (Director) - Raub Hall 214 Dr. Leslie Clifford (Director)- Grant Science 188
570-389-4086/pdoersch@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2178/hcanatel@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4527/lcliffor@commonwealthu.edu

Alexandra Olney - Lycoming 61 Anne Moore - Raub 303 Wanda LaBar- Elliott 105
570-389-5331/aolney@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2174/amoore@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4771/wlabar@commonwealthu.edu

Library Services
Mr. Scott DiMarco, Director - North Hall 214 Pam Davey (MA) - North Hall 213
570-662-4689/sdimarco@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4872/pdavey@commonwealthu.edu

BL LH MA
Ms. Marilou Hinchcliff (Interim chair)- Andruss Library 240

570-389-4226/mhinchcl@commonwealthu.edu

Student Success
Dr. Amy Downes, AVP - Ulmer 114 Kelly Hibbler (LH) - Ulmer 113

570-484-2305/abd350@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2147/khibbler@commonwealthu.edu
BL LH MA

Ms. Jolene Meisner (chair) - South Hall 140
570-662-4696/jmeisner@commonwealthu.edu

Kathryn (Kasey) Cox - South Hall 144
570-662-4436/kcox@commonwealthu.edu

Athletics
BL LH MA

Dr. Michael McFarland (chair & AD)- Nelson 289 Dr. Thomas Gioglio (AD)- Thomas Fieldhouse 213 Ms. Peggy Carl (AD)- Decker Gym 112
570-389-4050/mmcfarla@bloomu.edu 570-484-2102/tmg252@lockhaven.edu 570-662-4636/pcarl@mansfield.edu

8/30/2024

Athletics

Library Services

Dr. John Hintz, Interim Dean of Honors and Interdisciplinary Studies - Lycoming 63

Student Success

Honors College
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